

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No.2595 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Dr. K. Lakshmi Narasimha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Assignment, appearing on behalf of respondent seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent is directed to comply with the order of this Court dated 18.04.2023 passed in W.P. No.8388 of 2023 by the next date of hearing, failing which the respondent shall be present before this Court on 12.06.2026. List on 12.06.2026 under the caption, "<u>FOR COMPLIANCE</u>". _____ SN,J Skj	Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any